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Section 85.40  Livestock for Immediate Slaughter Not to be Diverted En Route 

All livestock consigned for slaughter within 10 days, from public stockyards, auction market, marketing center, livestock dealer or any other point where livestock are gathered at regular intervals for immediate slaughter within Illinois, shall be accompanied by slaughter permit and slaughtered within 10 days. All such animals shall be delivered direct to a recognized slaughtering center and shall not be diverted en route. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 13039, effective September 25, 1996) 
